Rules who serve at the pleasure of their appointing authority, and whose base hourly payRules who serve at the pleasure of their appointing authority, and whose base hourly pay

constitutes their entire compensation. Hourly employees are limited to one thousand fiveconstitutes their entire compensation. Hourly employees are limited to one thousand five

hundred sixty (1,560) hours of work in any eighteen (18) month period. This 1,560-hour andhundred sixty (1,560) hours of work in any eighteen (18) month period. This 1,560-hour and

18-month limit does not apply to student interns.18-month limit does not apply to student interns.